 -23-
H HiTRON
AC/DC EXTERNAL DESKTOP ADAPTER UNIVERSAL INPUT
SINGLE & MULTIPLE OUTPUT 24-26 WATTS
SWITCHING POWER SUPPLIES HES24 SERIES
FEATURES:
 UNIVERSAL INPUT
 DESKTOP IEC320 AC RECEPTACLE

For the details of safety approval, please consult the factory.
 -24-
MODEL NO. DESCRIPTION: HES24 - XXX  YY - N2N3
AUX. OUTPUT SET
OUTPUT CURRENT
OUTPUT VOLTAGE
SERIES NAME (HiTRON External Switcher): About 24W
OUTPUT VOLTAGE/CURRENT RATINGS CHART
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS: MM [INCHES]           WEIGHT: 330.0g (11.6 Oz.)
[NULL] FOR SINGLE OUTPUT
[A]+5V, [B[+12V, [C]+15V, [D]+18V, [E]+24V,
[F]-5V, [G]-12V, [H]-15V, [I] -18V, [J] –24V
SINGLE OUTPUT (Model No. for example)
MODEL NO. O/P VOLTAGE O/P CURRENT
HES24-05040  5.0Vdc  4.0A
HES24-07527  7.5Vdc  2.7A
HES24-12020 12.0Vdc  2.0A
HES24-15016 15.0Vdc  1.6A
HES24-18013 18.0Vdc  1.3A
HES24-24010 24.0Vdc  1.0A
HES24-30008 30.0Vdc  0.8A
SINGLE OUTPUT
DEFINED OUTPUT VOLTAGE (Vdc)  OUTPUT VOLTAGE(Vdc)/CURRENT (A)
5.0Vdc ≤Any Voltage ≤ 15.0Vdc
5.0V/4.0A,  5.5V/3.7A,  6.0V/3.5A,

15.5-16.0V/1.5A,  16.5-17.0V/1.4A,
17.5-18.0V/1.3A,  18.5-20.0V/1.2A,
20.5-22.0V/1.1A,  22.5-24.0V/1.0A,
24.5-26.5V/0.9A,  27.0-30.0V/0.8A.
Note: Refer to the upper Chart, or specify the V/A ratings and consult factory for the
     exact Model No.
DUAL OUTPUT
OUTPUT RAIL OUTPUT VOLT.(Vdc)/ AMP.(A)
Main O/P VO1 ★ 5-24V/2.0-0.5A. Max.Watts.10 ~12W
Aux. O/P ±VO2 ∥ ±5,12,15,18,24V/2.0-0.5A. Max.Watts.12 ~18W
DUAL OUTPUT (Model No. for example)
MAIN O/P VO1★ AUX. O/P VO2 ∥
MODEL NO.
VOLT. TYP. VOLT. TYP.
HES24-05015-B +5Vdc  1.5A +12Vdc 1.5A
HES24-12010-G +12Vdc  1.0A -12Vdc 1.0A
HES24-15008-H +15Vdc  0.8A -15Vdc 1.2A
HES24-24005-G +24Vdc  0.5A -12Vdc 1.0A
Symbol: "★" OVP built-in.    "∥" Double feedback
TRIPLE OUTPUT (Model No. for example)
MAIN O/P VO1★ AUX. O/P VO2 ║ AUX. O/P VO3MODEL NO.
VOLT. TYP. VOLT. TYP. VOLT. TYP.
HES24-05030-BG +5Vdc 3.0A +12Vdc 0.50A -12Vdc 0.250A
HES24-05030-BH +5Vdc 3.0A +12Vdc 0.50A -15Vdc 0.200A
HES24-05030-EJ +5Vdc 3.0A +24Vdc 0.25A -24Vdc 0.125A
Symbol: "★" OVP built-in.     "∥" Double feedback.
TRIPLE OUTPUT
OUTPUT RAIL OUTPUT VOLT. (Vdc)/ AMP.(A)
Main O/P VO1 ★ +5-20V/3.0-0.60A. Max. Watts:12- 15.0W